TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE EXHIBIT A-l-l-A-1
FUND TYPES FOR THE FISAVYRARENPED SEEREKAER 30, 2019
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1220-0 1221-0 1222-0 1230-0 1252-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999  9.629.,100.00 124,764.00 55,939.00 16,075.00 80,000.00 2,006.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999  1.690,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 11,319,350.00 124,764.00 55,939.00 16,075.00 80,000.00 2,006.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 5,989,965.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.750.95 558.33
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 2.324.691.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.887.50 109.16
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 134.762.06 0.00 0.00 698.75 544.62 1,338.51
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 237.605.53 0.00 0.00 9,614.25 816.93 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 8,687,024.38 0.00 0.00 10,313.00 80,000.00 2,006.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1,272,597.54 62.832.60 27.152.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 494.116.60 30,778.10 9,405.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 31.433.33 31,153.30 4,644.94 5,762.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 26.990.74 0.00 14.466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 17.739.97 0.00 270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 1,842,878.18 124,764.00 55,939.00 5,762.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 326,760.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 189.565.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 94.076.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 154.353.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 2.246.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 767,002.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE EXHIBIT Acl-1-A-2
FUND TYPES FOR THE FIRSOVYRRARENPAD SGERMARER 30, 2019
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 1279-0 1310-0 1410-0 1415-0 1520-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 6.621.00 11,000.00 76.491.00 63.676.00 1.499.00 2,096.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 6.621.00 11,000.00 76.491.00 63.676.00 1.499.00 2,096.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 11.000.00 0.00 39,013.69 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 2.138.86 0.00 14.354.15 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 605.98 0.00 0.00 401.65 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 5.715.02 0.00 0.00 74.41 1.074.85 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 6.621.00 13.138.86 0.00 53.843.90 1.314.85 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.832.10 184.15 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.832.10 184.15 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE EXHIBIT A-l-I-A-3
FUND TYPES FOR THE FIRSOVYRRARENPAD SGERMARER 30, 2019
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1765-0 1766-0 2130-0 2230-0 2259-0 2901-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 7.194.00 1.335.00 0.00 489.86 6.250.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.04 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 7.194.00 1.335.00 117.04 489.86 6.250.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.000.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 989.58
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 2.947.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 597.00 0.00 117.04 0.00 1,250.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3.544.00 0.00 117.04 0.00 7.239.58
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.91 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 475.95 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 489.86 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
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EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-4

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5910-0 6001-0 6970-0 8990-0 8995-0 8997-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 61,241.40 1,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00  2,968.364.36 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,293.30 13,534.25 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 61,241.40  2,969.684.36 20,000.00 32,293.30 13,534.25 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 61.605.24 498,563.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 21,695.81 168.639.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 13.,284.87 175.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 21,532.06 4,851.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 83,301.05 702,020.24 5,027.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 80,473.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 24.800.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 81,948.60 270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 48.207.43 918.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 6.470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 241,899.99 1.188.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 27.136.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 5.016.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 464.083.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 10.693.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 8.801.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 515,731.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISSAVYRARENFAP SERNPMBER 30, 2019

5910-0

0000000
cooo0o0o0Oo
's¥sleleleYsts)

TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

6001-0 6970-0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
25,735.02 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
25,735.02 0.00
505.280.48 0.00
166.,928.75 0.00
236,187.05 0.00
28.661.74 0.00
0.00 0.00
28.,505.47 0.00
965.563.49 0.00

CO000000
coooo0o0o
's¥sleleleYsts)

45,849.30 0.00
11,567.10 0.00

0.00 0.00
57.416.40 0.00

8990-0

4,758.00
710.00
40,308.99
17,542.84
0.00

0.00
63,319.83

3,247.00
361.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,608.47

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-4
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0000
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

5910-0

22,059.65
0.00

0.00
0.00
22,059.65
22,059.65

0.00

0.00
0.00

TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISSAVYRARENFAP SERNPMBER 30, 2019

6001-0

168,312.47
66,763.85
20,161.85

2,014.57
0.00
100.00

257,352.74

2,765,719.60

174,656.87
326.,460.14
299,347.61

0.00
201,769.40
201,769.40

405.734.16

1,366,335.93
1,772,070.09

6970-0

coooo000
[oleololololole]
[eoleololololole]

6.215.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13,784.84

721.08
14,505.92

8990-0 8995-0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

63.319.83 3,608.47
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

(31.026.53) 9,925.78

24,560.09 52,218.14

(6.466.44) 62.143.92

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-4
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2,239.33
2,239.33



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
ToTAaL FORTHE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 10.084.535.86
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 62,561.40
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 4,678,731.40
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 45,827.55
TOTAL REVENUES 14,871,656.21
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 6,663,457.44
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 2,553,505.93
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 154,758.54
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 283,249.07
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 540.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 9,655,510.98
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1,443,056.06
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 559,100.80
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 165,242.33
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 91,058.20
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 24,479.97
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 2,282,937.36
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 353,896.91
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 194,581.89
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 558,160.30
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 165,046.85
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 11,048.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 1,282,733.95



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES ToTAL FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 33,075.76
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 17,602.50
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 96,611.48
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 21,864.58
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 169,154.32
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 521,984.75
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 172.669.69
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 236,187.05
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 28.661.74
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 28,505.47
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 988.008.70
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 1,335.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 1,335.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 45,849.30
INTEREST 932-932 11,567.10
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 57.416.40



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
ToTAaL FORTHE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Memo Only)

169,837.60
67.334.72
20,161.85

2,014.57
0.00
100.00

259,448.74

14,696.545.45

200,414.56
326.460.14
299,347.61

0.00
227,527.09
227,527.09

402,637.85

1,449,048.97
1,851,686.82



